CAMOSUN
CHARGERS

Pool A
Lambrick Park
Crofton House
Nanaimo

Pool E
Brentwood College
St. Margaret's

Vic High

Friday, October 5th - Pool Play

Time
1:40
2:55
4:10
5:20
6:40
7:50

PISE
Court 1
A1-A3
B1-B3
A2 -A3
B2 - B3
A1 -A2
B1 -B2

Saturday, October 6th - Playoffs

8:30
9:40
10:50
12:00
1:10
2:20
3:30
4:40

PISE
Court 1

X2
X6
Q2
Q4
cQ4
$1
PT5A
P1

Tournament Information

Venues:

Format:

Warm-up:

Rules:
Officiating:

Game Ball:

CAMOSUN CHARGERS WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL
Sr. Girls' High School Tournament

October 4-5, 2013

Victoria

, BC

Pacific Institute for Sport Excellence / 4371 Interurban Road Saanich, BC VOE 2C5

St Margaret's School / 1080 Lucas Avenue Saanich, BC V8X 3P7

Pool B

Timberline
Seaquam

Belmont

Pool F

Claremont

Highland
Stelly's

PISE
Court 2

C2-C3
G1-G3
C1-C3
G1-G2
C1-C2

PISE
Court 2

X7
ca1
Q3
ca3
S2
PT5B
P3

Pool C
Riverside
GP Vanier
South Delta

Pool G

Dover Bay

West Vancouver
Spectrum

PISE
Court 3
H1 - H2
G2-G3
H1 -H3
F2 -F3
H2 - H3
F1-F2

PISE
Court 3

X8
cQ2
Q1
PT13A
PT9A
PT13B
PT9B

Pacific Institute for Sport Excellence - 4371 Interurban Rd Saanich, BC V9E 2C5
St Margaret's - 1080 Lucas Ave, Saanich BC V8X 3P7
Note: Venues will be accessible 45 minutes prior to the first scheduled match.

All teams gauranteed 5 matches
Pools A, B & C will be seeded into the Championship Bracket

Pool D

Oak Bay

Duncan Christian
Reynolds

Pool H
Woodlands

Mt. Douglas
Princess Margaret

St Margaret's
Court 4
X
D1-D3
J2-J3
D2 -D3
J1-J3
D1 -D2

St Margaret's
Court 4

X1
T2X3
T2Q4
T2R2
T281
T2S2

P21
P17

The top teams in pools D-J and the 2nd place finisher in Pool J will also advance to the Championship Bracket
All games will be best 2 out of 3, no cap in any game
5-5 minute warm-up if on time, guaranteed a 3-3 minute warm-up if behind schedule. This includes hitting and serving.

Warm-ups, running and ball use are restricted to the court.

Volleyball Canada rules in effect. LIBERO permitted and 12 UNLIMITED substitution rule in effect.
Teams will be responsible for providing 1 linesperson & 1 scorer for each of their OWN games.
This could be players on the bench, parents, friends, etc.

Tachikara SV5WI

Pool J

St Michael's University

Pacific Christian
Cowichan High

St Margaret's

Court 5
J1-J2
F1-F3
E1-E3
E2 -E3
X
E1-E2

St Margaret's

Court 5
T2X2
X5
T2Q2
T2R1
K2 - K3
K1 - K2
P23
P19

St Margaret's

Court 6
X

X X X X X

St Margaret's

Court 6
T2X1
T2Q1
T2Q3
K1 - K3
X

X
X
X

PACIFIC WESTERN ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION




